The District will provide to all employees scheduled to work 30 hours or more per 

week Long Term Disability coverage with a waiting period of (90) ninety calendar 

days from the first date of disability and benefits of sixty (60) percent of the normal 

monthly earnings to a maximum benefit of One Thousand Five Hundred and no/100 

($1,500) dollars per month. Upon becoming eligible for Long Term Disability the 

employee will receive long term disability benefits from the insurance company. 

The employee has the responsibility to file the proper disability applications in a 

timely manner.